% INTERMODEL

PRESENTATION OF THE 2NP
GLOBAL MEETING

. Gisela Soley

Cemnissin IDP

2"d global meeting
Espoo, September 2017

1152

Simulation using Building Information Modeling Methodology of Multimodal, Multipurpose and Multiproduct Freight Railway Terminal Infrastructures



9:30 — 10:00 Project overview
(1IDP)
10:00-10:30 Project admin. &

management (IDP&F.Iniciativas)

Coffee break (30°)

11:00 — 11:30 WP2. Integrated
planning environment (VTT)

11:30 — 12:00 WP3. Data and
indicators definition (FGC)

12:15 — 12:30 Introduction to ‘VTT
Creation Lab’ (VTT)

Lunch break (1h)

13:30 — 14:00 WP4. BIM intermodal
terminal (IDP)

14:00 — 14:30 WP5. Terminal
Operational Simulations (MAC)

14:30 — 15:30 Waorkshop for
integrated multimodal terminal
planning (IDP, MAC, VTT & VIAN)

Coffee break (30°)

16:00 — 16:30 Summary workshop
for integrated multimodal terminal
planning (IDP, MAC, VTT & VIAN)
16:30 — 17:00 WP6. External
mobility simulations (MAC)

17:00 — 17:30 WP7. Interconnection
simulations (MAC)

17:30 — 18:00 WPS8. Functional,
economic and environmental analysis
(DHL&CENIT)

PRESENTATION 2N GLOBAL MEETING

9:00 — 10:30 Workshops and internal
discussions

Coffee break (30°)

11:00 — 11:45 Workshops and internal
discussions

11:45 — 12:30 WP9. Exploitation,
dissemination and communication
(IDP&ZNIK)

Lunch break (1h)

13:30 — 14:00 Ethical issues & data
management plan (IDP)

14:00 — 15:30 Company visit
(VTT/VIASYS VDC)

- SOCIAL DINNER -

9:00 —
closing

@ INTERMODEL

10:30 Consolidation and

Closing coffee break (30’)




PRESENTATION 2N°P GLOBAL MEETING @INTERMODEL

Objectives

» What has been done

» Work for the next 6 months

» Discussion on progress and decision-making
» Financial and technical targets







